

H. B. No. 138
As Passed by the House

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 3 of the title, after "4766.01" insert ", to enact section 1
4765.53"; after "Code" insert "," 2

In line 6 of the title, delete "regarding" and insert "to modify"; 3
delete "emergency medical" 4

In line 10, after "4766.01" insert "be amended and section 4765.53" 5

In line 11, delete "amended" and insert "enacted" 6

After line 593, insert: 7

"Sec. 4765.53. Notwithstanding any conflicting provision 8
of the Revised Code, an emergency medical technician-basic, 9
emergency medical technician-intermediate, or emergency medical 10
technician-paramedic may administer a test for COVID-19 and may 11
collect and label specimens from a test for COVID-19 if that 12
individual has received proper training to engage in those 13
activities." 14

The motion was _____ agreed to.



SYNOPSIS

15

Emergency medical technicians - COVID-19 tests

16

R.C. 4765.53

17

Authorizes emergency medical technicians at the basic,
intermediate, and paramedic levels who have received proper
training to do the following:

18

19

20

(1) Administer COVID-19 tests;

21

(2) Collect and label COVID-19 test specimens.

22